

### RAGHUVIR SYNTHETICS LIMITED

REGD OFF RAKHIAL ROAD RAKHIAL AHMEDABAD-350 023 INDIA
PHONE 079-22911015 - 22911902 - 22910963
Email raghuvirad1@sanchamet.in
Website http://www.raghuvir.com
CIN:L17119GJ1982PLC005424

DATE: 25/01/2019

TO
THE MANAGER
DEPARTMENT OF CORPORATE SERVICES
BSE LTD.
DALAL STREET, FORT,
MUMBAI – 400 001

Dear Sir/ Madam

SUBJECT: DISCLOSURE UNDER REGULATION 29 READ WITH REGULATION 47 OF SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015-INTIMATION OF NOTICE PUBLISHED IN NEWSPAPERS

REF: SCRIP CODE: 514316

Further to our letter dated January 24, 2019 respect to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed a copy of Intimation of Notice of the Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2018 published in English newspaper "BUSINESS STANDARD" and vernacular newspaper "JAI HIND", both dated January 25, 2019.

You are requested to take the aforesaid on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

FOR RAGHUVIR SYNTHETICS LIMITED

FOR, RAGHUVIR SYNTHETICS LIMITED

PRATIKA BOTHRA COMPANY SECRETARY

M.NO.: A44123

LOSS CERTIFICATE Notice is hereby given the certificate(s) for the under mentioned Equity shares of the company have been lost/misplaced said of Equity shares have applied to the company to issue duplicate share certificate(s) to the holder. Any person who has a claim in respect of the said shares should lodge the same with the company at its Registered office within 21 days from this date else company will proceed to issue duplicate certificate(s) to the aforesaid applicant without further information.

Folio No.	Certi. Nos.	Distinctive No.	Name of Share Holders	(Qty.)
2945	7065	1153201 to 1153300	Trusha Vijaykumar Chauhan	100
13102	13738	1816201 to 1816300	Trusha Vijaykumar Chauhan	100

All The Details Mentioned above is of Jindal Hotels Ltd. Above Name of Trushaben Vijaykumar Chauhan is after Marrage i.e.4th December 1990 before that the Old Name was Trushaben Ishwarlal Solanki / Tinaben Ishwarlal Solanki all shares(s)certificate(s) are on my old name. Name of the share holder Trushaben Vijaykumar Chauhan B-105, Akshay Appartment, R.V.Desai Road, Vadodara-390001. Date: 25-01-2019 Date: 25-01-2019



#### RAGHUVIR SYNTHETICS LIMITED

Regd Office: Rakhial Road, Rakhial, Ahmedabad-380023. CIN: L17119GJ1982PLC005424

#### NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, NOTICE is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the company is scheduled to be held on 4th February, 2019 at registered office of the company situated at M/S. Raghuvir Synthetics Limited, Rakhial Road, Rakhial, Ahmedabad- 380023 inter alia:

- 1. To consider, approve and take on record the Un-Audited Financial Results of the company for the quarter ended 31st December, 2018.
- 2. Any other business with the permission of the Chair.

further, details are also available on stock exchange's website i.e. www.bseindia.com and company's website www.raghuvir.com

PLACE: AHMEDABAD DATE: 24-1-2019

For, Raghuvir Synthetics Limited Pratika Bothra **Company Secretary** 

#### SHIVAM AUTOTECH LIMITED

CIN: L34300DL2005PLC139163

Registered Office: 303, 3rd Floor, Square One, District Centre, Saket, New Delhi - 110017; Tel: 011-49242100; Fax: 011-49242116 Website: www.shivamautotech.com; Email: admn@shivamautotech.com

#### NOTICE

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Regulation 47 read with Regulation 29 & 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Wednesday, the 6th day of February, 2019, to consider, approve and take on record the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the third quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2018.

The Notice is also available on the website of the Company - www. shivamautotech.com and that of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com).

> By order of the Board For SHIVAM AUTOTECH LIMITED

Date: January 24, 2019 Place: New Delhi

Shivani Kakkar Company Secretary M. No. 25097



#### State Bank of India

Navsari Main Branch (00439), Nr. Fuvara, Sayaji Road, Navsari - 396445 Ph.: (02637)-250300, Email: sbi.00439@sbi.co.in

#### POSSESSION NOTICE Appendix 4 (Rule-8(1)] (For immovable Property)

Whereas, The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of STATE BANK OF INDIA, Navsari Main Branch, (00439) Nr. Fuvara, Sayaji Road, Navsari, Dist. Navsari, under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred upon me under section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued Demand Notice dated 01-11-

# IDFC FIRST Bank Limited (Formerly known as IDFC Bank Limited)

Registered Office: One Indiabulls Centre, Tower 2A & 2B, 10th Floor, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, (West), Mumbai - 400 013

#### (Notice Under Section 13(2) of the Securitisation and Reco **Assets and Enforcement of the Security Interest**

The following borrowers and co-borrowers availed the below mentioned sec Limited (Formerly known as IDFC Bank Limited) The Loans of the bel borrowers have been secured by the mortgage of their respective properties. terms and conditions of the respective loan agreements and had become irre NPA as per the RBI Guidelines. Amounts due by them to IDFC First Bank Li Bank Limited) are mentioned as per respective notices issued more particular and further interest on the said amounts shall also be applicable and the same rate with effect from their respective dates.

SI No.	Loan Account No.	Type of Loan	Name of borrowers	Outstanding as per 13(2) notice	Notice date	
1	10038046		1. Rajmani Pandey 2. Manjulaben Rajmani Pandey	Rs. 10,50,382.18	And the state of the state of	PVD

You are hereby called upon to pay the amounts due to IDFC First Bank Limiter Limited) as per the details shown in the above table with contracted rate respective dates and other costs, charges etc., within 60 days from the date of undersigned shall be constrained to initiate proceedings U/s 13(4) and Sec. 14 mortgaged properties mentioned hereinabove to realize the amount due to ID known as IDFC Bank Limited) Further you are prohibited U/s 13(13) of the secured asset either by way of sale/lease or otherwise.

Date: 25.01.2019 Place : Surat

For

This is a public announcement for information pu



Xelpmoc Design and Tech Limited ("Company" or "Issuer") was incorporated as 'Xe Incorporation was issued by the Registrar of Companies, Karnataka at Bengaluru ("Ro to 'Xelpmoc Design and Tech Limited'. Consequently, a fresh certificate of incorporati Company, see "History and Certain Corporate Matters" on page 126 of the Red Herring. Registered Office: #17, 4th Floor, Agies Building, 1st 'A' C Telephone: +91 80 4370 8360; Fax: Not

#### **OUR PROMOTERS**

INITIAL PUBLIC OFFERING OF [\*] EQUITY SHARES OF FACE SHARE PREMIUM OF ₹ [\*] PER EQUITY SHARE) ("ISSUE PR PAID-UP EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL OF OUR COMPANY.

\*A discount equivalent to ₹ 3 per Equity Share on the Issue Pric

Price Band: ₹ 62 to ₹ 66 per Equity S The Floor Price is 6.2 Bid can be made for a minin

- The Book Running Lead Manager ("BR none of the issues closed below the iss
- ii. The average cost of acquisition of eq Jose is ₹6.93, ₹6.84 and ₹20.80 and the
- iii. There are no comparable listed comp with industry peers are not applicable
- iv. Weighted Average Return on net wor RoNW for the F.Y 2016, 2017 and 2018
- The Earning Per Share of the Issuer fo

\*Provided that our Company may, in consultation with the BRLM, all all be reserved for domestic Mutual Funds, subject to valid Bid

ા સાથે કનેક્શન ધરાવતા નવ શખ્સ પકડાયા

# ગાબાદ તેમજ મુબ્રામા

લાગી છે. આ १५५८ डरीने કુંભ મેળામાં

છે. કુંભમેળામાં જુદા જુદા સ્થળો ઉપર ખાવા-ારોધી ટીમ પીવાની ચીજવસ્તુઓમાં ઝેર ઘોળીને સામૃહિક હત્યાકાંડના કાવતરા રચવામાં આવી રહ્યા હતા. એટીએસને શંકા છે કે ધરપકડ કરવામાં આવેલા શખ્સો ત્રાસવાદી સંગઠન આઇએસઆઇએસના ળ કરી લીધી સ્લીપર સેલના સભ્યો હોઇ શકે છે.

## રી પુછપરછ જારી : ખતરનાક કેમિકલ હાઇડ્રોજન યો : પ્રજાસત્તાક દિવસ પંહેલા મોટી ઘાટ ટળી ગઈ

अहे भद्द वानीने

અશો કચકથી

સન્માનીત કરવામાં

લવાદી હતો. પરંતુ બાદમાં તેને

ાં હતા અને ત્રાસવાદ સામેની

ાં તેને દેરીદોરીયલ આર્મી

લગામમાં ત્રાસવાદી સામેના

ર મારવામાં મહત્વની ભૂમિકા

પણ શહીદ થયા હતા. અગાઉ

ો વખત સેનામેડલ આપવામાં

ગાન અશોક ચક્રથી સન્માનીત

well.

મહારાષ્ટ એટીએસના કહેવા. ખાતરનાક કેમિકલ હાઈડોજન મુજબ પકડી પાડવામાં આવેલા પેરોક્સાઇડનો જથ્થો મળી નવ શખ્સોમાં એક દાઉદના આવ્યો છે. હાઈડ્રોજન

- LONGE WARRENS & THE THE भूराभाष्ठ्या भहतीने नवुं नाम નવી દિલ્હી સિન્ધી મોર્નમદજાવેદ ભુરાભાઈ 41.28 રાખેલ છે. સરનામું: ૪૯૨/૨, કાશ્મીરમાં આબુવાલાની ચાલી, રાયખડ, ત્રાસવાદીઓ લડીને WHEIGHE શહીદ થયેલા લાન્સનાયક નઝીર

#### Additional District Judge-05 (New Delhi) Patiala House Courts, New Dolh AHMEDABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION MAHANAGAR SEVA SADAN

**EAST ZONE** E Tender Notice No.25/2018-19

1) Providing, Erecting & Fixing Pre Cast Compound Wall on Different AMC Plots in Nikol Ward - East Zone 2) Construction of Sub Zonal Office of Vastral Ward (Basement + GF + 2 Floors in TP 113, FP 207, in East Zone

Submission Upto

available on

Date: 14-02-2019 upto 17.00 hrs. Details and Tenders https://amcnprocure.com

and determined ex-parte.

GIVEN under my hand and the seat of the court, this 03-12-2018.

મ્યુનિસિપલ સેવાને લગતી ફરીયાદ માટે ડાયલ કરો:૧૫૫૩૦૩

Dy. MUNICIPAL COMMISSIONER



દિલ્હી નજીક ગુરુગ્રામ (ગુડગાંવ) ઉલ્લાવાસ વિસ્તારમાં ચાર માળની એક ઇમારત એકાએક ધરાશાયી થતા કાટમાળ નીચે દબાઇ જવાથી દ લોકોના મોત થયા હતા હજુ પણ કેટલાક લોકો દબાયેલા હોવાની આશંકાથી કાટમાળ રાહત બચાવની કામગીરી હાથ ધરવામાં આવી હતી.

બારામુલ્લા આતંકમુક્ત જિલ્લો બનતા રાહત

# હિઝબુલના ગઢ બારામુલ્લાથી ત્રાસવાદીઓનો સંપૂર્ણ સફાયો

શ્રીનગર.તા. ૨૪ કોઇ સમય હિઝબલના ગઢ ગણાતા કાશ્મીરના બારામલ્લા જિલ્લાને સેના અને જમ્મ કાશ્મીર પોલીસે ત્રાસવાદના દ્વાથી મુક્ત કરાવી લેવામાં સફળતા મેળવી લીધી છે. હવે

બારામુલ્લામાં કોઇ ત્રાસવાદી ઘાટ ઉતારી દેવામાં આવ્યા નથી. ત્રાસવાદ મુક્ત જિલ્લા હતા. હવે આજની તારીખમાં તરીકે જાહેરાત સેના દ્વારા બારામુલ્લામાં કોઇ જીવિત કરવામાં આવી છે. ઉત્તરીય ત્રાસવાદી નથી. બુધવારના કાશ્મીરના ત્રાસવાદ પ્રભાવિત દિવસે જ રાજ્યના જિલ્લામાંથી એક એવા બારામુલ્લામાં સેના, પોલીસ બારામુલ્લામાં હવે કોઇ અને સીઆરપીએફના એક ત્રાસવાદી નથી. બારામુલ્લાને સંયુક્ત ઓપરેસનમા ત્રણ કાશ્મીર ખીણના એવા જિલ્લા ત્રાસવાદીઓ માર્યા ગયા હતા.

તરીકે જાહેર બારામુલ્લામાં તમામ કરવામાં આવ્યો એ ન્કા (3-22માં છે જ્યાં હવે કોઇ ત્રાસવાદીઓનો સફાયો માર્યા ગયેલા

. અમને જણાવતા દુ:ખ થાય છે કે આપના એકાઉન્ટનું સંચાલન અને સંભાળ સંતોષકારક નથી અને મંજૂરી પત્રની શરતો અને ધારાધોરણો મુજબ નથી.

૪. અમારે આપને કહતું પડે છે કે રિઝર્વ બેન્ક ઓફ ઇન્ડિયાના નિયમો અનુસાર આપનું એકાઉન્ટ તા.04/90/२09૮ થી હવે નોન-પર્કોમિંગ એસેટ (RBI) શ્રેણીમાં મુકવામાં આવ્યું છે. તા. 0૨/૧૧/૨૦૧૮ મુજબ

સુવિદ્યાનો પ્રકાર	મંજુર કરેલ લિમીટ/ આપેલ રકમ	લ્યાજનો દર	ते पर वागु न <del>डरेव</del> व्याप साथेनी जाडी रडम
भोर्गेष बोन	31.26,0,000/-	31. 9,62,504/-	૧૧.૯૪% વાર્ષિક માસિક ચુકવણી સાથે

એચ-૬૦૧, ૬ ફ્લોર, પારંતી સોસાયટી, ટી.પી. ૧૧૦, એફ.પી, ૮૬, નિકોલ કઠવાડા, અમદાવાદ-૩૮૦૦૧૨ તા. ૦૨-૧૧-૨૦૧૮ મુજબ રૂપિયા રૂ.૧,૯૨,૬૮૫/- (અંકે રૂપિયા એક લાખ બાણું હજાર છસ્સો પંચાસી પુરા ) કે જેના પર તા. ૦૩-૧૧-૨૦૧૮થી બાકી લેણાની ચુકવણી થાય ત્યાં સુધી માસિક ૧૧.૯૪%ના ધોરણે વાર્ષિક કરારમાં નક્કી થયા મુજબ વ્યાજ સાથે રહેશે.

પ આથી આપ દરેકને નીચે સહી કરનાર બેન્કના સક્ષમ અધિકારી કે જેમને સદર એક્ટ અનુસાર જે રીતે નોટિસ આપી શકાય તે રીતે નોટિસ આપવા સત્તા આપવામાં આવી છે તે નોટિસ આપે છે.

g. અમારે આપને જણાવવાનું કે સદર એક્ટના સેક્શન 93(93) મુજળ આ નોટિસ આપને પાઠવ્યા તારીખથી અમારી જાણ બહાર સદર મિલ્કત સાથે કોઈ વ્યવહાર/તેની વેચાણ પ્રક્રિયા નહિ કરો અમારે આપને ખાસ જાણ કરવાની કે જો આ આરક્ષિત મિલ્કત ને વેચાણની પ્રક્રિયા કરવામાં આવશે તો તે પ્રવૃતિ સદર એક્ટ મુજબ રદબાતલ અને ફોગઢ ગણાશે અને તે માટે અમે આપ દરેક પર વ્યક્તગત રીતે કે સંયુક્ત રીતે કિમિનલ અને સિવિલ દાવાઓની પ્રક્રિયા કરીશું, આ સંજોગો અનુસાર અમે આપને આ નોટિસના ૬૦ દિવસમાં તા.૦૨-૧૧-૨૦૧૮ મુજબ બાકી લેશી રકમ રૂ.૧,૬૨,૬૮૫/- (અંકે રૂપિયા એક લાખ બાશું હજાર છસ્સો પંચાસી પુરા) અને તે પર થી ૧૧.૯૪%ના માસિક દોરણે વાર્ષિક કરારમાં નક્કી થયા મુજબ વ્યાજ સાથે ચૂકવી જવી. જો આમ કરવામાં કસૂર થશે તો આપ નોંધી લેશો કે અમારે આપ દરેક કોઈ પર કે સામૃહિક ધોરણે કાયદાકીય પગલા લેવાની ફરજ પડશે. અને આમારે ત્યાં ગિરવેમુકેલી ઉપરોક્ત જણાવેલ સ્થાવર અને જંગમ મિલ્કત જા કરવાની ફરજ પડશે અને એથી પડનારી તકલીફો આપના ખર્ચે, જેખમે ખાનગી દસ્તાવેજીકરણથી अधिकृत अधिकारी અને/અથવા સુરક્ષા ઉભી કરી તાળામાં રાખીશું. ડીસીબી બેંક વતી

હાલમાં રોજગારીને લઇને ટિકા બાદ પ્રાથમિકતા

रघ्वीर सिन्धेरीक्स लिमिटेड રજાસ્ટર્ડ ઓફીસ : રખિયાલ રોડ, રખિયાલ, અમદાવાદ-૩૮૦ ૦૨૩ CIN: L17119GJ1982PLC005424

#### नोटिस

સેબી (લીસ્ટીંગ ઓબ્લીગેશન્સ એન્ડ ડિસ્કલોઝર રીકવાયરમેન્ટ્સ) ૨૦૧૫ના રૈગ્યુલેશન ૨૯ અને ૪૭ અન્વયે કંપનીના બોર્ડ ઓફ ડાયરેક્ટર્સની મીટીંગ તા. ૪થી ફેબ્રુઆરી, ૨૦૧૯ના રોજ કંપનીની રજીસ્ટર્ડ ઓફિસ મે. રઘવીર સિન્થેટીક્સ લી. રખિયાલ રોડ, રખિયાલ, અમદાવાદ-૩૮૦ ૦૨૩ ખાતે નીચેના મસદા માટે મળશે.

૧. તા. ૩૧મી ડીસેમ્બર, ૨૦૧૮ના રોજ પુરા થયેલ ત્રીજા ત્રીમાસિક અનઓડીટેડ નાણાંકિય પરિણામોને મંજૂરી આપવા અને રેકર્ડ ઉપર લેવા માટે.

ર. બીજા એન્ય બિઝનેશની મંજૂરી લેવાં માટે

ઉપરોક્ત માહિતી સ્ટોક એક્સચેન્જની વેબસાઇટ : www.bseindia.com અને કંપનીની વેબસાઇટ : www.raghuvir.com પર પણ ઉપલબ્ધ છે.

સ્થળ: અમદાવાદ

होर, रघ्वीर सिन्थेटीह्स सीभीटेड પ્રતિકા બોથરા

તારીખ: ૨૪-૧-૨૦૧૯

इंपनी सेडेटरी